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Inclusion Disability Action Plan Survey 

This information is about the City of Sydney 

Inclusion Disability Action Plan. 

We will say IDAP for short. 

An IDAP is a plan that says how we will support 

people with disability to be part of things. 

Inclusion means that everyone can take part 

in programs and services. 

We will make a new IDAP that will go 

from 2025 to 2029. 
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 People with disability will help us make the plan. 

City of Sydney made a survey to find out 

what we should put in the new IDAP. 

A survey is questions you answer about a topic. 
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About the survey 

This survey is for 

• People with disability 

• Families and carers 

• Disability Service Providers. 

We will use the information we get from the 

survey to help make our new IDAP. 

The information you share in this survey will 

be kept private. 

Private means no one else will see it. 
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9265 9333 

We also have a part called About you that you 

need to fill in with the survey. 

You can ask for support to fill in the survey if 

you need it. 

You can call our Social Policy team on 

9265 9333. 

You can email them at 

inclusiondisability@cityofsydney.nsw.gov.au 

mailto:inclusiondisability%40cityofsydney.nsw.gov.au?subject=
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Survey questions 

You can tick a box for the answer that is 

right for you. 

What people think about disability 

How do you think people in the City of Sydney 

feel about people with disability ? 

� Good  

Ok 

� Not good 

�
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Do you feel welcome and a part of things in 

the City of Sydney area ? 

� Yes  

� No 

I do not know 

What can we do to support people in the 

community to think about disability in a better way ? 
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Have you ever had any of these things 

happen to you in the City of Sydney ? 

Disability discrimination 

This means people treat you  
different because of your disability. 

Ableism 

This  means you are treated like  

your disability is a problem you have. 

Is there any other reason you have been 

treated different to others? 

Write in the text box. 
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Making City of Sydney a place where everyone 
feels included 

We want to know if you think City of Sydney 

services include people with disability. 

What do you think about the way we treat you 

when you contact the City of Sydney ? 

� I feel included 

  I do not feel included 

I do not know 
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What do you think of the swim centres ? 

� I feel included 

� I do not feel included 

I do not know 

What do you think about the 

community centres ? 

� I feel included 

� I do not feel included 

I do not know 
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What do you think about the libraries ? 

� I feel included 

� I do not feel included 

I do not know 

What do you think of the child care centres ? 

� I feel included 

� I do not feel included 

I do not know 
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What do you think of the places you can book 

to hold events ? 

� I feel included 

� I do not feel included 

I do not know 
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We want to know if things in City of Sydney 
are accessible 

Accessible means that everyone can get to 

and use places in City of Sydney. 

What do you think about where you can park ? 

� It is accessible 

� It is not accessible 

I do not know 
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What do you think of where you can drop off 

people and pick them up ? 

� It is accessible 

� It is not accessible 

I do not know 

What do you think of the foot paths ? 

� They are accessible 

� They are not accessible 

I do not know 
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What do you think of the bike paths ? 

� They are accessible 

� They are not accessible 

I do not know 

What do you think about the bus stops ? 

� They are accessible 

� They are not accessible 

I do not know 
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What do you think of the public toilets ? 

� They are accessible 

� They are not accessible 

I do not know 

What do you think about the seats around the 

City of Sydney areas ? 

� They are accessible 

� They are not accessible 

I do not know 
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What do you think of the swim centres ? 

� They are accessible 

� 
They are not accessible 

I do not know 

What do you think of the community centres ? 

� They are accessible 

� They are not accessible 

I do not know 
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What do you think of the libraries ? 

� They are accessible 

� They are not accessible 

I do not know 

What do you think of the places City of Sydney 

have to hold events ? 

� They are accessible 

� They are not accessible 

I do not know 
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What do you think of the child care centres ? 

� They are accessible 

� They are not accessible 

I do not know 

What do you think of the parks ? 

� They are accessible 

� They are not accessible 

I do not know 
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What do you think about the playgrounds ? 

� They are accessible 

� They are not accessible 

I do not know 

Are shops and services in the City of Sydney 

easy for people with disability to get to and use ? 

� They are accessible 

� They are not accessible 

I do not know 
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What can we do to make sure our services and 

places are better for people with disability ? 

You can write your answer in the box. 

Living in City of Sydney 

If you live in the City of Sydney area does your 

home have what you need ? 

� 

�
 

Yes it is great 

It is ok 

� It is not good 

I do not know 
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Do you 

• Own your home 

• Rent 

• Live for free with family or friends 

• Not have a fixed home 

•  Live in social housing 



In your home do you live 

• On your own 

• 
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With a partner 

• With family or friends 

• In a group home 

Is there any other people you live with? 

You can write your answer in the box 
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How often do you feel lonely ? 

� Never 

�
 

Sometimes 

� Always 

What would make City of Sydney a better 

place to live for people with disability ? 
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Jobs 

Are you 

• In a job you get paid for 

• In a job you do not get paid for 

• Not able to work 

• Retired 

Retired means you do not work anymore. 
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Do you do any of these types of work you do 

not get paid for ? 

• Volunteering 

• Work somewhere you are learning  

• Work around the home 

• Care for someone   

• Anything else 
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What can City of Sydney do to have more and 

better jobs for people with disability ? 

Are you doing any study at the moment ? 

� Yes 

� No 
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The way things work in City of Sydney 

Where do you get information about what 

happens in City of Sydney ? 

•  City of Sydney website 

• What’s On Sydney 

• City News 

• Sydney your say 

•  City of Sydney social media 
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Where do you get information about what 

happens in City of Sydney ? 

• Libraries 

• Community centres 

• Swim centres 

• Customer services 

• Through service providers 

• Through family or friends 
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What you do think of the way City of Sydney 

shares information about what is happening ? 

�
 

� I like it 

It is ok 

� I do not like it 

Do you know how to have a say on things that 

are important to you in the City of Sydney ? 

� Yes 

� No 

I do not know 
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Do you have any other ideas for how we can 

do things better for people with disability ? 

You can write your answer in the box. 

Council for Intellectual Disability made this document Easy Read. CID for short. 

You need to ask CID if you want to use any pictures in this document. 

You can contact CID at business@cid.org.au. 

mailto:business%40cid.org.au?subject=
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